

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24358/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

LPA No. 6/2009

BHURSING DIPAKBHAI RATHVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rames Gopinathan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tushar Mehta, A.A.G.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Nirpur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The oral request of the learned counsel for
the petitioner for grant of time to file rejoinder
affidavit is rejected.

List the case after 12 weeks.

The parties may file additional documents
within six weeks.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master