

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24358/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in LPA No. 6/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHURSING DIPAKBHAI RATHVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, A.O.R.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Viral Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Gourav Goyal, Adv.

 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Mehta, A.A.G.
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Jesal, Adv.
 Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.
 Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

 Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, learned counsel who had
appeared for the petitioners on 14.9.2009, 14.1.2010
and 26.3.2010 says that his client has taken away the
brief and he does not have instructions to appear.
Shri Chaudhary further says that he has given "No

2

Objection".

No other advocate has appeared on behalf of
the petitioners to prosecute the case.

In view of the above, the special leave
petition is dismissed in default.

(Ravi Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master