

ØITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.5-6/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No.24358/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in LPA No. 6/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHURSING DIPAKBHAI RATHVA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application
for restoration and office report)

Date: 28/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukesh K.Giri, Adv.
Mr.Anil Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Krishna Morthy, Adv.
Mrs.Vidya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr.K.L.Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms.Jesal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The application for restoration is allowed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master