

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24358/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in LPA No. 6/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHURSING DIPAKBHAI RATHVA & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Shyamla Papu, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, A.A.G.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

The written request circulated by the petitioners for an adjournment to enable them to file additional documents is accepted and four weeks' time is allowed for the purpose.

Shri Rajendra Chandulal Rana, applicant in I.A. No.3 of 2009 is also granted liberty to file additional affidavit along with documents in support of his prayer for impleadment as a party to the special leave petition.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master