

0
ITEM NO.6+53

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24358/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in LPA No. 6/2009
14540/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHURSING DIPAKBHAI RATHVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

With
SLP(Crl.)No.D12940/2011
(With office report)

Date: 21/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Shyamlha Pappu, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.Krishnaamorthi, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.)No.D12940/2011

Issue notice, returnable in 12 weeks. Dasti, in
addition, is permitted.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master