

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24358/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in LPA No. 6/2009 & SCA
No. 14540/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHURSING DIPAKBHAI RATHVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report)

Date: 12/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Anil Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State requests an adjournment. List
the case after eight weeks. The parties may file additional
documents within four weeks.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
Court Master

(HARJINDER KAUR)
Court Master