

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24358/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 06/04/2009 in LPA No.6/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHURSING DIPAKBHAI RATHVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with
office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.Krishnaamorthi,Adv.
Mr.Lalit Kr., Adv.
Mr.K.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr.Tushar Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr.S.Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The written request circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners for grant of permission to his clients to file the
rejoinder affidavit is rejected.

List the case on 12.12.2011.

2

In the meanwhile, the parties may, if so advised, file
additional documents which formed part of the record of the High
Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master