

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3556/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dt. 13/01/2009 in SCRLA No.36/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHURSINGH DIPALBHAI RATHVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA CHANDULAL RAVAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Krishnamurthi, Adv.

Mr.Anil K.Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr.A.H.Goswami, party-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The written request circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners for permission to his clients to file the rejoinder affidavit is rejected.

List the case on 12.12.2011.

In the meanwhile, the parties may, if so advised, file additional documents which formed part of the record of the High Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master