

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 15 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).24358/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in LPA No.6/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHURSING DIPAKBHAI RATHVA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

With Crl.M.P. No. 8725 of 2012 in SLP(Crl.) No. 3556 of 2011
(For extension of time and office report)

Date: 20/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Krishnamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, AAG
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathor, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application is allowed and the time specified
in order dated 17.2.2012, as modified on 21.2.2012 is
extended by two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master