

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION III

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24358/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2009 in LPA No. 6/2009 06-04-2009 in SCA No. 14540/2008 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

BHURSING DIPAKBHAI RATHVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

WITH

SLP (Cr1) No. 3556/2011 (II-B)

Date : 04-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

Mr. M.R. Krishnamurthi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have been informed that a Report has been filed by the Superintendent of Police, CID (Crime and Railways) on 02.04.2012, pursuant to the orders of this Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioners informs us that copies of the Report have not yet been given to him. We direct that copies of the Report be furnished to those concerned within a period of one week from today.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned ASG, informs us that a Writ Petition, pending in the High Court is at the stage of final disposal and is, in fact, being listed for hearing on 11.08.2017.

We would only request the High Court to take up the matter on that day and, if possible, dispose of the same.

With these observations, the Special Leave Petitions are disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER